Update for the

Truckee Trail & Nevada City Road Driving Guide, Sixth Edition, 2021

Page 85 - How to Find, ROUTE 1. 6^{th} paragraph, second sentence. Change to: "Go to the round-a-bout. Take the 3^{rd} exit to Coldstream Rd. and then take the 1^{st} right to stay on Coldstream Rd."

In the 7th paragraph, remove the word "Valley".

Page $87 - 2^{nd}$ paragraph, change 0.4 to 0.5.

4th paragraph, second sentence. Change to: "Go 1.0 mile uphill to the marker 35 yards on the left."

A good parking spot is on the right about 55 yards before a 4' diameter rock ahead on the left.

Page 90 – 5th paragraph, change Walk 1.0 mile to "1.4 mile".

Page 135 - 3rd paragraph. Remove and substitute the following: "Turn left. Go 0.2 mile to the marker 20 feet on the left."

Remove the Note.

New coordinates:

LAT/LON: N 39°03.502', W 121°16.330'

UTM: 10S 649498 E, 4324675

Be sure and change the above coordinates on pages 171 and 175.

Page 136 -1st paragraph. Remove and substitute the following: From Marker T-68 turn your vehicle around."

2nd paragraph. Change 0.3 to 0.2

3rd paragraph. Change 0.5 to 0.4

5th paragraph. Remove and substitute the following: "Turn left. Go 1.9 miles on the rough gravel road to Wichita Way Road on the right."

 6^{th} paragraph. Change 0.5 to 0.6

Page 138 - 2nd paragraph. Change 1.4 to 1.3